900268750 10/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sioux Steel Company dba Koyker Manufacturing		09/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Schorn
Street Address:	P.O. Box 96
City:	Canton
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57013
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85384646	SIMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6026813339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 602-681-3331

Email: trademarks@ethertonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra L Etherton, Etherton Law Grp LLC

Address Line 1: 2010 E University Drive, Suite 25
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	692-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra L Etherton
Signature:	/sle36982/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0962

900268750

Date:	10/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=692-001 signed Bill of Sale and assignment#page1.tif source=692-001 signed Bill of Sale and assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0963

BILL OF SALE

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in performance of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated the 19th day of March, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Sioux Steel Company, d/b/a Koyker Manufacturing ("Seller"), and Thomas Schorn ("Buyer"), Seller hereby transfers, sells, and assigns to Buyer, the "Assets," as that term is defined in Section 1 of the Purchase Agreement, as more particularly set forth below. Terms capitalized in this Bill of Sale but not defined in this Bill of Sale will have the meaning set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

- a. Inventory and equipment. The items of inventory and equipment contained in Schedule A to the Purchase Agreement, subject to adjustment as may be determined by Seller and Buyer.
- b. Books and records. All of Seller's rights, title and interest in the assets owned by the Seller concerning or connected with the Business including but not limited to all of Seller's promotional materials, product design, engineering, including engineering drawings and CAD files in AutoCAD or SolidWorks formats or both if available, intellectual property, manufacturing, supplier, and warranty information and records associated with the Business.
- c. Names. All of Seller's rights, title and interest in the Names and goodwill of the Business associated therewith including any trademark application for registration made or which could be made concerning the Names and including any common law and state law trademark claims and rights concerning the trademarks. This includes Seller's rights in the Application that is the subject of the Administrative Proceeding.
- d. Copyright. All of Seller's rights, title and interest in the manuals identified in paragraph 11 of the Complaint in the Litigation and copyrights thereto.

Dated this 12 day of September, 2013.

Sioux Steel Company, d/b/a Koyker Manufacturing

XII

Its 20 LRESIDENT

{01462890.1}1020213.1

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARK

Assignor:

Assignee:

Sioux Steel Company, a Delaware Corporation, d/b/a Koyker Manufacturing 196 1/2 E. 6th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57101 Tom Schorn P.O. Box 96 Canton, SD57013

Trademark:

SIMES

Application Serial Number:

85/384646

Filing Date:

July 29, 2011

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated 13rd, and in return for good and valuable consideration received, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration in all countries, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Sioux Steel Company,

ts (60 - tresit

692-001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 10/11/2013